7950000 4700/

| CAPITAL CONNEC | TION INC. | 200001 | 500 | 3.000 |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| A company of the company | _ \$1 17 \$11. (904)2240019 | AE: ////// |), VIIC. | |
| n a (1) . A h.Jamas Pesal Collide Did V. 187 |) 4 7, I milatina - 1 - 1 | | , | |
| TOLL FREE No. 1-80 FAX (904) 222 | 10: 34 E 4 K 4 / E | | C.C. FEE. | DISBURSED |
| | | Capital Express " | Committee to a supplier to the state of the state of | Philadelphia with the second of the second of the |
| | | Art. of Inc. File | | |
| NAME | | Corp. Record Search | A | |
| FIRM | | Ltd. Partnership File | | |
| ADDRESS | | () Cert. Copy(s) | | |
| | | () Call. Copy(s) | | |
| | | Art. of Amend, File | | |
| PHONE () | | Dissolution/Withdrawal | | |
| () | İ | C U S· | | |
| Service: Top Priority Regular | | Fictitious Name File | 5000015 | 1 3923 |
| One Day Service Two Day | Sorvico | Name Reservation | 06/15/95010 ****122.50* | ¥¥*122.50 |
| | | Annual Report/Reinstate | monl | |
| To us via Hotum via | | Rog. Agent Service | | |
| Matter No.: Expre | ss Mail No. ———— | Document Filing | | |
| | | | | |
| Stato Foo \$ | Our \$ | Corporate Kit | | |
| State Fee 5 | | Vehicle Search Driving Record | | |
| | | Document Retrieval | | |
| | | | | |
| | | uCC 1 or 3 File | | , |
| | | UCC 11 Soarch | | |
| ş | , | UCC 11 Retrieval | nnins | |
| m <u>ë</u> K | | Courier Service | | |
| A S : | ્રસ્ | Shipping/Handling | <u> </u> | ! |
| S 15 S | ر کارچ کاری می از این از از این از از از از از ا | Phono () | | |
| 55 | // | Top Priority | | |
| 19 91 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1 | لمراكب | Express Mail Prop. | | |
| Se constant | \mathcal{P} | FAX () P | gs. | |
| | | | | |
| 7550 781 95 | | SUBTOTALS | | |
| <u> </u> | • | FEE | | |
| | | | | |
| | db 6/15/95 | DISBURSED | s | |
| | JB 41" | SURCHARGE | \$ | |
| | (DP | TAX on corporate su | pplies \$ | |
| REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED | | SUBTOTAL | \$ | |
| HEUDEST | rinmed Rivers | PREPAID | \$ | |
| DATE | CK No | BALANCE DUE | <u>s</u> | |
| TIME BY | | | \$ | |
| WALK-IN WIII PICK UP 6-15 | 2:00 | Picase remit invoice no TERMS: NET 10 DAYS F 1 1/2% per month on Past 30 Days, 18 | Past Due Amounts | THANK YOU from Your Capital Connectio |

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection



June 15, 1995

CAPITAL CONNECTION P.O. BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: MARCO, INC. Ref. Number: W95000012204

We have received your document for MARCO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Bundick'
Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00029426

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS of Davinci OF MARCO, (name of corporation) The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME The name of the corporation is: _ Davinet OF MARCO, INC. ARTICLE II - DURATION This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law. ARTICLE III - PURPOSE The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida. ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK The corporation is authorized to issue One thousand shares (1000) of common Dollar(s) (\$.001) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares." ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is: NAME Ann T. Frank ADDRESS 1842 Airport Road South ZIP 33962 CITY Naples **FLORIDA** The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the corporation is: NAME DAVINCT OF MARCO INC. 1842 Airport Road South ADDRESS ZIP 33962 CTIY Naples FLORIDA ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS This corporation shall have) directors initially. The number of directors may be either Two increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows: NAME Anthony S. Macagna, Jr. ADDRESS 1842 Airport Road South STATE Florida 33962 CITY Naples ZIP NAME <u>Valter Cianni</u> ADDRESS 1842 Airport Road South CILA STATE Florida 33962 Nap1es ZIP NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

| NAME Poter B. Frank | The same of the sa | |
|--|--|--------------------------|
| ADDRESS 1842 Airport Road South | | |
| CITY Naples | STATE Florida | 2D33962 |
| NAME | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| CITY | STATE | ZIP |
| NAME | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| CTLY | STATE | ZIP |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subsorday of, 19 95. | criber(s) have executed these Articles of Inco | rporation this |
| | - fet 152 | (Sea |
| | | (Sc: |
| | | (Sea |
| | | |
| STATE OF FLORIDA |) | |
| COUNTY OF COLLERA | | |
| before me, a Notary Public authorized to take ack appeared: | mowledgments in the State and County set t | orth above, personally |
| Peter b. Inal | Reisonwalk a room of | |
| Signature | Form of Identification | |
| Signature | Form of [dentification | 1 |
| Signature | Form of Identification | 1 |
| known to me and known to be the person(s) who execume thatHeexecuted these Articles of In named person as indicated opposite each name, ar | ted the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who | acknowledged before |
| NOTARY RUBBER STAMP SEAL | Witness my hand and official seal in the County | and State last aforesaid |
| OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL HENRY E MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA | | 19.95 |
| COMMISSION NO. CC144137 MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 18,1595 | HENRY E. MURPHY Printed Notary Signature | |

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

DAVINCE OF MARCO. INC.

95 JUN 16 PH 1:05

| (name of corporation) | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| Pursuant to Florida Sta | tutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted | | | |
| The above corporation, | desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with | | | |
| its registered office as | indicated in the Articles of Incorporation | | | |
| at1842 Ai | rport Road South | | | |
| Na | ples, Florida 33962 | | | |
| has named An | n T. Frank, Esquire | | | |
| | address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process | | | |
| within this state. | | | | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | | | |
| | | | | |
| Having been named as | Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above | | | |
| stated corporation at the | e place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with | | | |
| the obligations of that p | osition, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to | | | |
| comply with the provisi | ons of Florida Law in keeping open said office. | | | |
| | aren T. Grand | | | |
| | (registered agent) | | | |